

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5877/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLP No.9724/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MARTIN LINDER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5886 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.  
Ms.Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPerused the letter dated 14.08.2012. In view of the request made by  
learned counsel for the petitioners, one week time is granted for filing  
the additional documents.(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master