

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2882/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLP No.9724/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

VIKRANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5877 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 5886 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ravi Nath, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr.GAutam Khajanchi, Adv.

Ms.Shruthi Iyer, Adv.

Mr.Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Mr.Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr.Rajvinder Singh, Adv.

Mr.Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr.Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.Basant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Ms.Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr.Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr.Amit K.Nain, Adv.

Mr.B.Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, we reserve liberty to the petitioner(s) to make appropriate
application(s) under Section 239 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973
(for short, "the Crl.P.C.") for discharge before the Trial Court, if in

case they are charged.

If and when such application(s) is/are filed, the Trial Court will consider the same in accordance with law without being influenced by observations made by the High Court, while disposing of the petition(s) filed under Section 482 of the CrI.P.C.

Registry is directed to refund the amount of Rs.46,00,000/- (Rupees forty six lacs only) deposited by the petitioner(s) with accrued interest, if any, to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) forthwith.

All the contentions of both the parties are left open.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar